

Fort Wayne Sports Corporation PO Box 12445 Fort Wayne, IN 46863 260-420-1305 www.fortwaynesportscorp.com

Presorted Standard U.S. Postage **PAID** Fort Wayne, IN

Fort Wayne, IN Permit No. 774

Please Accept
Our Invitation to
See The Stars
and One Big Diamond

SPORTS
CORPORATION

Friday, February 7th, 2014
6pm-9pm • Parkview Field
(1301 Ewing Street)
Fort Wayne, IN



COME FOR THE PARTY & STAY FOR THE FIREWORKS!

Party in the Park IV!



Presented by the Fort Wayne Sports Corporation Friday, February 7, 2014 6-9 p.m.

The excitement continues for another year of **many Stars and one big Diamond** at Parkview Field.

Former MLB manager and Fort Wayne native **Eric Wedge** headlines a list of local sports personalities *scheduled to appear at the event*. Many local sports celebrities are planning to attend, including volleyball Olympian Lloy Ball, The Winningest football coach in NAIA football history Kevin Donley, 1968 Summer Olympic medal winner Sharon Wichman Jones and the former Parade National High School basketball player of the year Tiffany Gooden just to name a few!

Mingle with the stars as you enjoy the festivities in the **Suite Level Lounge** overlooking Parkview Field. Gourmet hors d'oeuvres will be available throughout the evening along with a cash bar.

We will also be honoring local sports organizations and individuals who've been an important part of Fort Wayne's sports culture.

During the evening you can place bids on **sports memorabilia** and other items that are a part of a **silent auction**. There is also a **live auction** for items such as professional and college game & travel packages.

We will be concluding the evening with a spectacular fireworks display!

MVP Sponsors:







Proceeds from this fundraiser will benefit:



ERIC AND KATE
WEDGE
FOUNDATION

RSVP Form

FWSC Members: Save \$10 per seat!

Company:	
Address:	
ARK	
Phone:	
Email:	
# of Individual tickets:	\$75 per person
# of FWSC tickets:	\$65 per person

For Corporate/Sponsorship ticket packages:

Please contact Adam Henry at (260) 426-9706 or email: amhenry@beersmallers.com

Total Amount Due: \$

Name:

Return form with payment by February 3, 2014 to:

Adam Henry, Beers Mallers Backs & Salin, LLP 110 West Berry Street, Suite 1100 Fort Wayne IN 46802 • 260-426-9706 Make checks payable to FWSC.

You can also make reservations and payments online at www.fortwaynesportscorp.com by clicking on the "Join Us" banner, then clicking the "Events/Activities" button.